MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL BERNARD BLAKE

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS ST
BROOKLYN, NY 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

__Vs__

Various Judgment Debtors

63

I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, January 16, 2024

at 10:00AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
1 2015 NISSAN KPL7111  NY  1N4AL3APXFC472082 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
2 2017 DODGE JSB1251 NY  2C4RDGBGOHR819185 NY FIREFIGHTERS BRAVEST FCU
3 2016 DODGE Z43PKZ NJ 1C3CDFBB0GD661134 CEDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
4 2022 JEEP KJz9052 NY  1C4PJMMXOND502663 CHRYSLER CAPITAL
5 2003 HONDA P56SMF NJ 1HGCM56373A006765
6 2009 CHEVROLET Y50RIV NJ 1GCGG25C391124652
7 2015 KIA KMU6602 NY  KNAGM4A73F5534771 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
8 2015 HONDA T63RKC NJ 1HGCR2F81FA251738
9 2018 SUBARU KVC5987 NY  JF1VA1A64319829328 CARVANA LLC
10 2004 MINI KZX9339 NY  WMWRC33424T159361 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA
11 2018 ME LOWSPD NY  WDDWF4KB6IR394704 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
12 2000 MERCURY LBR1185 NY  4M2DU86PXYUJ12540
13 2005 FORD LPN9767  PA 1FMZU73E25UA05353
14 2018 HONDA KLA6519 NY  3HGGK5H43IM736637 ALLY FINANCIAL
15 2008 KIA LZG4058 PA  KNDMB233X86219702
16 2018 FORD KGR7974 NY  1FM5K8F80]JGA70002 REGIONAL ACCEPTANCE CORP
17 2019 NISSAN P8ONYJ NJ 3N1AB7AP2KY243663 FLAGSHIP CREDIT ACEOTANCE LLC
18 2003 ACURA D30RJY NJ 2HNYD18983H515127

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
The National Highway traffice Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

https:

vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.
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I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, January 16, 2024

at 10:00AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
19 2020 CHEVR LEN3890 NY  1G1ZD5STXLF068896 AMERICAN CREDIT ACCEPTANCE LLC
20 2018 MAZDA KTK6657 NY  3MZBN1U75IM252894 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
21 2003 HONDA Z83PEH NJ 1HGCM56413A044534
22 2011 BUICK AA78177 CT  5GAKVBED5BJ411992
23 2008 CHRYSLER KNK9347 NY  3A8FY48B78T104606
24 2015 JEEP JDz4652 NY  1C4NIDEB3FD396513 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
25 2016 FORD PVYU17 FL 3FA6POH78GR222759 US AUTO FINANCE INC
26 2017 DODGE Q420540 IL 1C4RDIDG7HC775494 1ST LIEN/ALLY BANK
27 2019 KIA BD79722 CT  KNDPMCACO0K7573228
28 2006 HONDA KYZ6498 NY  5FNRL38626B011665
29 2011 AUDI 2NLJ73 MA  WAUBFAFL5BN017569
30 2007 ME KZF1881 NY  4JGBF71E87A153686
31 2011 FORD LYY1215 PA  3FAHPOHA2BR111556 SECOND CHANCE AUTO LLC
32 2010 LINCOLN KWz7290 NY  3LNHL2GCXAR650831
33 2007 DODGE BF96967 CT  1B3HE78K77D531638
34 2022 FORD KEM4042 NY  VINISBLOCKEDO0OOO
35 2020 TOYOT LDG1306 NY  5YFS4RCE1LP050733 FIRST HELP FINANCIAL LLC
36 2008 NISSA KUx6884 NY  3N1AB61E18L663073

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at

https:

vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.

The National Highway traffice Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle

Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.
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I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, January 16, 2024

at 10:00AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
37 2012 HONDA LAU6944 NY  1HGCP2F31CA095352
38 2003 BMW VGZ1634 VA  5UXFA53513LV87385
39 2007 CHEVROLET HXH3788 NY  1GCGG25V671178543
40 2014 NISSAN HSK9578  NY  1N4AL3AP3EC202383
41 2023 MITSUBISHI LCK4311 NY  JA4ATWAA5PZ042962 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
42 2011 BMW LZT6989 PA  5UXZV8C51BL417772
43 2020 ACURA KDP6387 NY  19UUB3F44LA003992
44 2013 FORD LRM3498 PA 1FM5K8B81DGB31223
45 2005 HONDA KSZ7390 PA 1HGCM66565A066336
46 2017 NISSAN LJJ1632 PA  3N1CN7AP6HL824184
47 2016 TOYOTA JFP8906  NY  4T1BF1FK7GU122357
48 2006 MERCURY AT37424 CT  4M2EU488167102613
49 2018 BMW KES3130 NY  WBAJA7C58IWA71270 TD BANK FIANNCE LLC
50 2008 MAZDA KLE4610 NY  JIM3TB38Vv980132962
51 2020 LEXUS SA70B NC  JTIDARDZ8L5014051
52 2012 TOYOTA HUV7779 NY  4T4BF1FK2CR213455
53 1995 GMC 94416MH NY  1GDJ6H13853501980
54 2017 TOYOTA JBG3537 OH  2T3RFREV6HWS597032 BRIDGECREST ACCEPTANCE CORP

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
The National Highway traffice Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

https:

vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.
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I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, January 16, 2024
at 10:00AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:
# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER
55 2013 NISSAN LAE8B636 NY 1N4AL3AP9DN586138 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
56 2020 BMW KYL6275 NY  3MW5R7J09L8B31776
57 2019 JEEP LBD6775 NY 1C4RIFAG2KC819161 CARVANA LLC
58 2005 DODGE KRZ9047 NY 2D4GP44L15R345608
59 2019 HONDA KVR4383 NY 5J6RW2H53KL022961 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
60 2020 NISSAN KZF3233 NY 3N1AB8BV3LY309450 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
61 2016 HONDA KVR1376 NY 5FNYF6H9XGB023501
62 2011 NISSA KIW1977 NY 1N4AASAPXBC833175
63 2005 HONDA LZA9375 PA SHSRD78955U325140

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway traffice Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



